
3. (b) / Suffixes to Make Different Parts of Speech        اللواحق و أقسام الكلام 

     Suffixes are end parts of words that mark a word its part of speech, or its meaning. 

Different suffixes can give a word several different parts of speech: nouns, verbs, 

and adjectives.  

في الإنجليزية، بأنها حرف أو مجموعة من الأحرف التي تأتي في نهاية الكلمة،  "suffix" اللواحقتعُرف  

كلمات جديدة من الكلمة الأصلية التي تمّ إضافة اللواحق إليها. يشيع استخدام اللواحق على  لاشتقاقوتستخدم 

 .(صفةأو  اسمأم  فعل وجه الخصوص لإظهار نوع الكلمة )هل هي

 تنقسم اللواحق في اللغة الإنجليزية إلى أربع مجموعات رئيسية: 

  Noun Suffixلواحق تتصل بالأسماء  -1

Nouns Suffixes 

block  / lemon -ade 

breakage / baggage / post  / storage / passage /  -age 

arriv / deni / approv /  -al 

acceptance / attendance /  -ance /  

insist  / difference /  preference / existence -ence  

free  / king  /  -dom 

train  / payee /  -ee 

driver / writer /  -er 

godd  / poetess /  -ess 

brother  / childhood / neighbourhood -hood 

Capital  / colonialism / Socialism / humanism / imperialism /   -ism 

capitalist / social  /   -ist 

brutal  / capacity / cruel  / curiosity / reality / stupidity / mobility -ity / -ty 

amaze  / employment / punishment / government / payment -ment 

happi  / kindness / politeness / quietness / usefulness /   -ness 

brave  / robbery / creamery / machinery / bakery /  -ry / -ery 

friend  /  -ship 

expression / decision / division / impression / revision /  profession /  -sion 

act  / education /  elimination / combination / information / - ation / -tion 

depart  / fail  / press  / legislature  -ure  

complexion -xion  

 

  Verb Suffixلواحق تتصل بالأفعال  -2

verbs Suffixes 

accurate / complicate / dominate /  -ate  

harden / soften / shorten / -en 

clarify / identify /  -ify 

economise / economize / realise / relize 

" في غالب الأحيان في اللغة الإنجليزية البريطانية، في  iseتستخدم اللاحقة "  ملاحظة:

 " في اللغة الإنجليزية الأمريكية.izeحين يتمّ استخدام اللاحقة " 

-ise / ize 

 

 



  Adjectivesلواحق تتصل بالصفات  -3

Adjectives Suffixes 

drinkable / flexible /  -able / -ible 

formal /  -al 

broken / golden / wooden /  -en 

Chinese / Lebanese / Japanese /   -ese  

forgetful / helpful / useful / frightful / -ful 

Iraqi / Pakistani /  -i 

classic / Islamic / poetic / chronic  /  -ic 

childish / Spanish /  -ish 

active / passive / productive / -ive 

American / Canadian / Peruvian / Malaysian  -an / -ian 

homeless / hopeless / useless / -less 

daily / friendly / monthly / lovely / yearly /  -ly 

cautious / famous / nervous / -ous 

cloudy / rainy / windy /  -y 

 

  Adverb Suffixلواحق تتصل بظرف الحال  -4

Adverbs Suffixes 

calmly / easily / quickly /  -ly 

downwards / upwards /  -ward(s) 

edgewise  clockwise / -wise /  مِنَ الجانِب 

 

 ملاحظات /

 er"المرتبطة بها، فاللاحقة: " قد يكون لأي واحدة من اللواحق أكثر من معنى، وذلك بحسب نوع الكلمة -1

  Teacher، وذلك عندما تضُاف إلى الفعل مثل: تدلّ على الشخص الذي يقوم بالفعلعلى سبيل المثال، 

" في المقارنة، مثل: أكثر منفهي في هذه الحالة تعطي معنى " ظرف حالأو  صفةأما في حال أضيفت إلى 

Faster  أو Stronger 

، لذا يجب y"الكلمات بعد إضافة اللاحقة إليها وخاصة الكلمات التي تنتهي بحرف "قد يتغيرّ لفظ بعض  -2

 الانتباه للفظ وطريقة الكتابة الجديدة بعد إضافة اللواحق إلى الكلمات. 

 قبل أن تضيف إحدى اللاحقتين السابقتين.  i، استبدله بالحرف yإذا كانت الكلمة تنتهي بحرف   -3

Example: happy + ness = happi       

 الساكن في الكلمة قبل إضافة هذه اللاحقة.  e، قم بحذف الحرف بحرف علةّإذا كانت اللاحقة تبدأ   -4

Example: care + ing ……. caring /  

أو  oالساكن في حال كانت اللاحقة تبدأ بالحرف  e أبقِ على الحرف، geأو  ceإذا كانت الكلمة تنتهي بـ  -5

a  . 

Example: replace + able ……replaceable 

                courage +ous …… courageous 



الساكن في نهاية الكلمة  eذا كانت اللاحقة تبدأ بحرف ساكن، فعليك في هذه الحالة الإبقاء على الحرف  -6

 الأصلية 

Example: care + ful ……careful 

                 care + less …. careless 

         )ethe letter  drop(here we   argue + ment =.argument  /  truly=: true + ly  But not   

 

 

You can . adjectiveto make an  the correct suffixwith  the root wordComplete  Q.

choose from "ous", "able", "ful" or "y". Sometimes you may have to add or remove 

a letter for the correct spelling. Then try using the adjective in sentences. 

Note /  

     

1. danger………………                 8. use……………………… 

2. comfort…………….                  9. wind……………………. 

3. fam…………………                 10. sun……………………. 

4. pain………………..                  11. year……………………  

5. class……………….                  12. act…………………….. 

6. suit………………..                   13. gold…………………… 

7. help……………….                   14. forget………………….  

 

Q. Complete the root word with the correct suffix to make nouns.  

1. child…………………. 

2. happy………………… 

3. depart………………… 

4. machine……………… 

5. employ………………. 

6. friend………………… 

7. kind…………………. 


